

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS
Province of Bulacan
4th Quarter, CY 2022

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
1	PEO-2022-154	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PITPITAN, BULAKAN, BULACAN	4,602,150.81	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,585,398.50	November 23, 2022	109CD
2	PEO-2022-155	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BONGA MENOR, BUSTOS, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	ELMUEL JAY TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Anolid, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	4,975,015.00	November 23, 2022	74CD
3	PEO-2022-156	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN MIGUEL, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	3,985,005.34	November 23, 2022	86CD
4	PEO-2022-157	CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT SAN MARTIN DE PORRES, CSJDM, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	3,990,010.15	November 23, 2022	85CD
5	PEO-2022-158	CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT SAPANG PALAY PROPER, CSJDM, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	PTM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Ms. Donna Russell-Kuhr (1) 586-725-2211	3,987,108.00	November 23, 2022	85CD
6	PEO-2022-159	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CAMACHIN, DRT, BULACAN	35,000,000.00	Bulacan	SKYNET CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING SERVICES	Lot 4, Blk. 2, Belen St., Melendez Subd, Taytay, Rizal	34,925,064.17	November 23, 2022	290CD
7	PEO-2022-160	CONSTRUCTION OF REVETMENT AT SAN JOSE, HAGONUY, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	3,989,986.22	November 23, 2022	60CD
8	PEO-2022-161	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT ABULALAS, HAGONUY, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	4,981,887.11	November 23, 2022	100CD

9	PEO-2022-162	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT ABANGAN SUR, MARILAO, BULACAN	7,766,611.61	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	7,730,535.66	November 23, 2022	80CD
10	PEO-2022-163	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PALIWAS, OBANDO, BULACAN	3,433,908.75	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	3,421,907.51	November 23, 2022	5CD
11	PEO-2022-164	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PALIWASAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	GDL CONSTRUCTION	Room C, RGH Building 3, Panay Avenue, South Triangle, Quezon City, 1100 Metro Manila	4,984,995.40	November 23, 2022	43CD
12	PEO-2022-165	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAPANG, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	GDL CONSTRUCTION	Room C, RGH Building 3, Panay Avenue, South Triangle, Quezon City, 1100 Metro Manila	4,979,991.90	November 23, 2022	50CD
13	PEO-2022-166	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT PINAGBARILAN, BALIUAG, BULACAN	6,200,000.00	Bulacan	ELMUEL JAY TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Anolid, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	6,170,098.88	November 23, 2022	150CD
14	PEO-2022-167	CONSTRUCTION OF DIALYSIS CENTER AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT BALIUAG DISTRICT HOSPITAL, SABANG, BALIUAG, BULACAN	11,937,264.35	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	11,900,619.97	November 23, 2022	223CD
15	PEO-2022-168	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT CALANTIPAY, BALIUAG, BULACAN	6,200,000.00	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	6,174,988.66	November 23, 2022	110CD
16	PEO-2022-169	CONSTRUCTION OF VARIOUS MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT BALIUAG DISTRICT HOSPITAL, SABANG, BALIUAG, BULACAN	7,500,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	7,465,008.45	November 23, 2022	236CD
17	PEO-2022-170	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT TANAWAN, BUSTOS, BULACAN	1,800,500.00	Bulacan	D'JARED VIEW CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Malamig, Bustos, Bulacan	1,790,001.45	November 23, 2022	45CD
18	PEO-2022-171	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT TANAWAN, BUSTOS, BULACAN	1,800,500.00	Bulacan	D'JARED VIEW CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Malamig, Bustos, Bulacan	1,790,001.45	November 23, 2022	45CD

19	PEO-2022-172	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BUISAN, BUSTOS, BULACAN	3,400,000.00	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	3,384,993.09	November 23, 2022	70CD
20	PEO-2022-173	CONSTRUCTION OF DIALYSIS CENTER AT CALUMPIT DISTRICT HOSPITAL, CANIOGAN, CALUMPIT BULACAN	10,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	9,970,724.69	November 23, 2022	161CD
21	PEO-2022-174	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MABOLO, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	2,500,000.00	Bulacan	DON G 227 CONSTRUCTION	Malolos City, Bulacan	2,490,011.21	November 23, 2022	54CD
22	PEO-2022-175	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MAMBOG, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	2,700,000.00	Bulacan	J.P MADRID CONSTRUCTION	San Marcos, Calumpit, Bulacan	2,689,696.25	November 23, 2022	60CD
23	PEO-2022-176	CONSTRUCTION OF MATERIAL RECOVERY FACILITY AT PAMARAWAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	2,000,000.00	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	1,992,746.85	November 23, 2022	50CD
24	PEO-2022-177	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT CAMP ALEJO SANTOS COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	9,700,000.00	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	9,676,824.03	November 23, 2022	182CD
25	PEO-2022-178	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT FRANCISCO HOMES SUBD., NARRA, CSJDM, BULACAN	7,000,000.00	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	6,975,618.91	November 23, 2022	130CD
26	PEO-2022-179	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT KALAWAKAN, DRT, BULACAN	1,800,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,795,837.00	November 23, 2022	60CD
27	PEO-2022-180	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT LOMA DE GATO, MARILAO, BULACAN	7,200,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	7,170,024.57	November 23, 2022	113CD
28	PEO-2022-181	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN LORENZO, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	3,700,000.00	Bulacan	PTM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Ms. Donna Russell-Kuhr (1) 586-725-2211	3,685,132.31	November 23, 2022	75CD

29	PEO-2022-182	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT ANYATAM, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	4,200,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,185,644.25	November 23, 2022	80CD
30	PEO-2022-183	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BUGA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	7,200,000.00	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	7,180,002.73	November 23, 2022	133CD
31	PEO-2022-184	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT KING KABAYO, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	7,000,000.00	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	6,971,047.10	November 23, 2022	120CD
32	PEO-2022-185	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MANDILE, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,985,860.40	November 23, 2022	75CD
33	PEO-2022-186	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREETLIGHTS AT PACO, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,980,698.92	November 23, 2022	99CD
34	PEO-2022-187	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS AT RMMMH COMPOUND, POBLACION, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN	9,000,000.00	Bulacan	GOLDROCK CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Zone 8, Metro Manila, #78 V. Concepcion Street, Morning Breeze Subdivision, Caloocan, 1401 Metro Manila	8,970,086.94	November 23, 2022	150CD
35	PEO-2022-188	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF TENNIS COURT AT BULACAN SPORTS COMPLEX COMPOUND, BAGONG BAYAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,460,758.59	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,455,522.84	November 23, 2022	40CD
36	PEO-2022-189	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF VICE GOVERNOR'S OFFICE AT CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,980,911.57	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,965,707.27	November 23, 2022	106CD
37	PEO-2022-190	COMPLETION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT LIPUTAN E/S, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	2,494,209.89	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	2,484,986.61	November 23, 2022	60CD
38	PEO-2022-191	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT PABLO C. CAPISTRANO E/S, BANABAN, ANGAT, BULACAN	4,920,999.71	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,905,530.54	November 23, 2022	137CD

39	PEO-2022-192	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT BAMBANG E/S, BULAKAN, BULACAN	8,404,934.48	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	8,375,816.41	November 23, 2022	198CD
40	PEO-2022-193	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT SAN JOSE E/S, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	8,589,407.99	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	8,551,332.51	November 23, 2022	227CD
41	PEO-2022-194	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT IBA NHS - SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL DEPARTMENT, HAGONUY, BULACAN	6,744,867.92	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	6,720,012.61	November 23, 2022	120CD
42	PEO-2022-195	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT TEODORA CRUZ E/S, SAN MIGUEL, HAGONUY, BULACAN	8,860,612.28	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	8,825,921.95	November 23, 2022	214CD
43	PEO-2022-196	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND GROUNDS AT DAMPOL 1ST NHS, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	3,985,005.73	November 23, 2022	90CD
44	PEO-2022-197	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT DAMPOL E/S, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	7,888,825.83	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	7,857,136.47	November 23, 2022	199CD
45	PEO-2022-198	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STA. PEREGRINA H/S, BALATONG B, PULILAN, BULACAN	6,568,569.89	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel,. Sta. Maria, Bulacan	6,545,472.93	November 23, 2022	133CD
46	PEO-2023-001	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PAITAN, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	4,982,003.95	December 20, 2022	81CD
47	PEO-2023-002	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT GUGO, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	3,301,308.14	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	3,289,946.86	December 20, 2022	68CD
48	PEO-2023-003	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT IBA O'ESTE, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,978,005.24	December 20, 2022	71CD

49	PEO-2023-004	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PANDUCOT, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	7,076,582.58	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	7,044,811.21	December 20, 2022	83CD
50	PEO-2023-005	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BULIHAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	4,113,398.86	Bulacan	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	0917-941-8079	4,100,231.54	December 20, 2022	67CD
51	PEO-2023-006	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SANTIAGO, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,639,288.62	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	3,624,930.18	December 20, 2022	72CD
52	PEO-2023-007	CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT FATIMA V, CSJDM, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	EARTHWORK MOVERS	777 Tumana, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	3,986,078.95	December 20, 2022	85CD
53	PEO-2023-008	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF CREEK AT SAN MARTIN I, CSJDM, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	EARTHWORK MOVERS	777 Tumana, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	3,990,046.70	December 20, 2022	85CD
54	PEO-2023-009	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CAMACHILE, DRT, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	J.P MADRID CONSTRUCTION	San Marcos, Calumpit, Bulacan	4,980,582.20	December 20, 2022	65CD
55	PEO-2023-010	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT PANGINAY, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	2,437,617.68	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,430,797.62	December 20, 2022	45CD
56	PEO-2023-011	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STA. CRUZ, HAGONoy, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,986,000.99	December 20, 2022	94CD
57	PEO-2023-012	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT POBLACION I, MARILAO, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,980,611.20	December 20, 2022	76CD
58	PEO-2023-013	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MANATAL, PANDI, BULACAN	3,520,008.29	Bulacan	SAN IGMEIDIO BUILDERS INCORPORATED	Pandi Angat Road, Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	3,505,729.98	December 20, 2022	4CD

59	PEO-2023-014	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT CUPANG, PANDI, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	SAN IGMEDIO BUILDERS INCORPORATED	Pandi Angat Road, Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	3,986,390.45	December 20, 2022	72CD
60	PEO-2023-015	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MALIBONG BATA, PANDI, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	SAN IGMEDIO BUILDERS INCORPORATED	Pandi Angat Road, Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	3,984,323.64	December 20, 2022	60CD
61	PEO-2023-016	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MALIBONG MATANDA, PANDI, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	J.P MADRID CONSTRUCTION	San Marcos, Calumpit, Bulacan	3,982,259.39	December 20, 2022	60CD
62	PEO-2023-017	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAPANG DAYAP, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	0917-941-8079	3,985,011.73	December 20, 2022	60CD
63	PEO-2023-018	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STA. CATALINA BATA, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	3,980,012.63	December 20, 2022	65CD
64	PEO-2023-019	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CAMIAS, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	0917-941-8079	3,990,019.56	December 20, 2022	45CD
65	PEO-2023-020	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT KING KABAYO, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	0917-941-8079	3,987,045.32	December 20, 2022	45CD
66	PEO-2023-021	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STA. RITA MATANDA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	2,878,106.56	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	2,870,008.80	December 20, 2022	55CD
67	PEO-2023-022	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MARONQUILLO, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,992,198.30	December 20, 2022	10CD
68	PEO-2023-023	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PANSUMALOC, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	4,091,021.52	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	4,080,063.40	December 20, 2022	66CD

69	PEO-2023-024	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PASONG BANGKAL, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	3,984,588.87	December 20, 2022	40CD
70	PEO-2023-025	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PULONG BAYABAS, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	3,627,507.76	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	3,615,006.46	December 20, 2022	53CD
71	PEO-2023-026	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF SAN JUAN-IBA ROAD, HAGONOY, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,980,005.24	December 20, 2022	76CD
72	PEO-2023-027	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF GUIGUINTO-MALOLOS VIA STA. ISABEL ROAD, BULACAN	10,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	9,965,001.60	December 20, 2022	119CD
73	PEO-2023-028	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF DUHAT-BUNDUCAN ROAD, BOCAUE, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	4,980,154.15	December 20, 2022	41CD
74	PEO-2023-029	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF LIAS-LAMBAKIN ROAD, MARILAO, BULACAN	8,000,000.00	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	7,964,940.96	December 20, 2022	87CD
75	PEO-2023-030	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF SANTA MARIA-SAN JOSE VIA CATMON ROAD, BULACAN (PHASE III)	10,000,000.00	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	9,960,093.69	December 20, 2022	100CD
76	PEO-2023-031	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT PANDUCOT, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	2,869,051.68	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	2,855,013.48	December 20, 2022	80CD
77	PEO-2023-032	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN MIGUEL CALUMPIT, BULACAN	4,088,342.98	Bulacan	M.S DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,075,506.56	December 20, 2022	105CD
78	PEO-2023-033	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF HOSPITAL BUILDING AT BMC COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	7,045,901.59	Bulacan	ICAL CONSSTRUCTION	044-309-0985/0927-620-7451	7,020,001.36	December 20, 2022	191CD

79	PEO-2023-034	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT SAN MIGUEL, HAGONUY, BULACAN	10,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	9,965,430.15	December 20, 2022	250CD
80	PEO-2023-035	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF HOSPITAL BUILDING AT EMILIO PEREZ MEMORIAL DISTRICT HOSPITAL, STO. NINO, HAGONUY, BULACAN	2,894,763.85	Bulacan	AGSIII CONSTRUCTION		2,890,047.11	December 20, 2022	93CD
81	PEO-2023-036	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT NORTHVILLE III, BAYUGO, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	8,438,400.59	Bulacan	EVERGOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	McArthur Hway, Malolos City, Bulacan	8,415,606.35	December 20, 2022	156CD
82	PEO-2023-037	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN ROQUE, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	2,990,158.89	December 20, 2022	60CD
83	PEO-2023-038	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT TABANG, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	6,587,026.26	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	6,560,677.08	December 20, 2022	113CD
84	PEO-2023-039	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF HIYAS PAVILION, CAPITOL COMPOUND, GUINHAWA, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	6,212,981.08	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	6,190,346.18	December 20, 2022	210CD
85	PEO-2023-040	IMPROVEMENT OF PROVINCIAL SATELLITE AUDITING OFFICE (PSAO) AT BULIHAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	2,614,010.48	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	2,605,101.37	December 20, 2022	73CD
86	PEO-2023-041	EXTENSION OF BMC ADMIN OFFICE AT BMC COMPOUND, MOJON, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,133,081.13	Bulacan	AGSIII CONSTRUCTION		1,130,032.64	December 20, 2022	47CD
88	PEO-2023-043	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT BOROL 1ST E/S, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	8,088,963.40	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	8,060,774.33	December 20, 2022	202CD
89	PEO-2023-044	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT LONGOS E/S, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	8,221,256.25	Bulacan	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION		8,195,005.97	December 20, 2022	207CD

90	PEO-2023-045	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT PINAGBARILAN E/S, BALIUAG, BULACAN	8,252,206.70	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	8,214,995.65	December 20, 2022	209CD
91	PEO-2023-046	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT VIRGEN DELAS FLORES H/S, BALIUAG, BULACAN	6,342,355.10	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel,. Sta. Maria, Bulacan	6,320,584.94	December 20, 2022	120CD
92	PEO-2023-047	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT TAMBUBONG E/S, BOCAUE, BULACAN	8,115,834.71	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	8,085,112.71	December 20, 2022	204CD
93	PEO-2023-048	CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL STAGE AT TAAL E/S, BOCAUE, BULACAN	2,013,044.29	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,005,439.30	December 20, 2022	55CD
94	PEO-2023-049	CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL STAGE AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT PITPITAN E/S, BULAKAN, BULACAN	1,570,580.88	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	1,565,584.05	December 20, 2022	48CD
95	PEO-2023-050	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT TALBAK E/S, DRT, BULACAN	8,086,995.63	Bulacan	J.P MADRID CONSTRUCTION	San Marcos, Calumpit, Bulacan	8,050,534.95	December 20, 2022	190CD
96	PEO-2023-051	IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT TABE E/S, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	3,029,290.65	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	3,020,010.87	December 20, 2022	85CD
97	PEO-2023-052	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT TIAONG E/S, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	8,221,255.20	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	8,189,962.32	December 20, 2022	207CD
98	PEO-2023-053	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT HERITAGE HOMES INTEGRATED SCHOOL, LOMA DE GATO, MARILAO, BULACAN	7,958,669.24	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	7,920,076.37	December 20, 2022	193CD
99	PEO-2023-054	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT FVR PHASE 2 E/S, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	3,555,797.73	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel,. Sta. Maria, Bulacan	3,545,362.91	December 20, 2022	89CD

100	PEO-2023-055	CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL CANTEEN AT PINAGTULAYAN E/S, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	1,998,621.74	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,990,608.32	December 20, 2022	48CD
101	PEO-2023-056	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL WITHIN LUIS GRAVADOR E/S, TIGBE, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	2,999,379.31	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,990,349.97	December 20, 2022	79CD
102	PEO-2023-057	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT PANDI RESIDENCES E/S, MAPULANG LUPA, PANDI, BULACAN	7,958,669.24	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	7,930,010.05	December 20, 2022	193CD
103	PEO-2023-058	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT SILING MATANDA E/S, PANDI, BULACAN	8,111,773.36	Bulacan	EHA BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	14 Malumanay, Diliman, Lungsod Quezon, Kalakhang Maynila	8,080,254.35	December 20, 2022	203CD
104	PEO-2023-059	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT LUMANGBAYAN E/S ANNEX, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	8,092,899.19	Bulacan	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION		8,060,007.68	December 20, 2022	207CD
105	PEO-2023-060	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING WITH STAGE AT BUBULONG MALAKI E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	8,676,631.71	Bulacan	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION		8,644,931.79	December 20, 2022	149CD
106	PEO-2023-061	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING WITH STAGE AT PALA-PALA E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	7,878,392.10	Bulacan	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION		7,845,014.86	December 20, 2022	141CD
107	PEO-2023-062	CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL CANTEEN AT SAPANG PUTIK E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	2,000,000.00	Bulacan	EVERGOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	McArthur Hway, Malolos City, Bulacan	1,992,281.64	December 20, 2022	50CD
108	PEO-2023-063	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT MALINAO E/S, BULUALTO, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	1,653,490.00	Bulacan	EVERGOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	McArthur Hway, Malolos City, Bulacan	1,650,219.84	December 20, 2022	42CD
109	PEO-2023-064	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT PASONG CALLOS E/S, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	7,835,643.78	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	7,800,054.89	December 20, 2022	190CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

CARINA M. ESPIRITU
BAC Secretariat Head

ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT
Province of Bulacan
4th Quarter, CY 2022

No.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
1	GOODS-103122-120	VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER	200,025,092.40	Bulacan	GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS	37 J.P. Rizal, Poblacion Sta. Maria, Bulacan	199,968,062.40	November 2, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
2	GOODS-103122-121	VARIOUS VETERINARY SUPPLIES FOR PROVINCIAL VETERINARY OFFICE	4,501,130.00	Bulacan	AINU-ANYA CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	Brgy New Zaniga, Mandaluyong City	4,496,643.00	November 2, 2022	20CD
3	GOODS-103122-122	125 HEADS UPGRADED FEMALE GOAT APPROXIMATELY 20KGS EACH FOR PROVINCIAL VETERINARY OFFICE	1,000,000.00	Bulacan	MERSAN AGRI DEVELOPMENT INC	Panginay, Guiguinto, Bulacan	906,250.00	November 2, 2022	10CD
4	GOODS-103122-123	VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	30,131,178.75	Bulacan	SANVEN MEDICAL ENTERPRISES INC	Malpitic, BLK. 22 Lot 10, Nevada St. Suburbia North Phase 2, San Fernando, Pampanga	30,126,113.50	November 2, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
5	GOODS-103122-124	VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF PGB FIXED PROPERTIES	31,284,142.00	Bulacan	MSIA GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Balagtas, Bulacan	31,280,458.70	November 2, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
6	GOODS-103122-125	VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND MATERIAL FOR VGO AND BM'S OFFICES	9,662,500.00	Bulacan	R.S YARZA TRADING	Guiguinto, Bulacan	9,653,775.00	November 2, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
7	GOODS-103122-126	VARIOUS DIALYSIS SUPPLIES FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER	5,640,000.00	Bulacan	FLORICE MEDICINES AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	5,637,600.00	November 2, 2022	10CD
8	GOODS-103122-127	VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR DONATIONS	40,705,000.00	Bulacan	GOYARD TRADING	Burol 2nd, Balagtas, Bulacan	40,674,025.00	November 2, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT

9	GOODS-103122-128	VARIOUS GROCERY ITEMS FOR DISTRIBUTION	80,000,000.00	Bulacan	MANQUE PROSPERE GENERAL MERCHANDISE	BuroI 2nd, Balagtas, Bulacan	79,974,000.00	November 2, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
10	GOODS-103122-129	VARIOUS MATERIAL AID FOR DISTRIBUTION	44,247,500.00	Bulacan	F. BULABOG ENTERPRISE	Saluysoy, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	44,209,350.00	November 2, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
11	GOODS-103122-130	VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT	44,381,000.00	Bulacan	CANOGA ENTERPRISE	Room 201 FCC Bldg., 119 Rada st., Legaspi Village Makati	44,271,700.00	November 2, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
12	GOODS-103122-131	4,600 CAVANS COMMERCIAL RICE FOR DISTRIBUTION	10,120,000.00	Bulacan	KRESA NIRII TRADING	288 Sta. Rita, Guiguinto, Bulacan	10,115,400.00	November 2, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
13	GOODS-103122-132	VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR VICE GOVERNOR'S OFFICE AND BM'S OFFICES	21,028,447.50	Bulacan	MVDC TRADING AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	0089 Malusak, Sta. Ana, Bulakan, Bulacan	20,932,579.50	November 2, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
14	GOODS-103122-133	VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR OF DIFFERENT ROADS IN BULACAN	22,993,409.73	Bulacan	F. BULABOG ENTERPRISE	Saluysoy, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	22,852,003.88	November 2, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
15	GOODS-103122-134	VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR PGB USE	37,032,500.00	Bulacan	KRESA NIRII TRADING	288 Sta. Rita, Guiguinto, Bulacan	37,008,825.00	November 2, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
16	GOODS-103122-135	VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR PGB CENTRAL PHARMACY	42,000,009.00	Bulacan	GEMA LIFE TRADING	241 P. Tuazon Blvd. Brgy. Socorro, Cubao, Quezon City	41,955,469.00	November 2, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
17	GOODS-103122-136	VARIOUS HEMODIALYSIS SUPPIES FOR BMC - DIALYSIS SECTION	30,000,029.00	Bulacan	PEPSONS TRADING	San. Fernando City, Pampanga	29,948,915.10	November 2, 2022	10CD
18	GOODS-103122-137	VARIOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER	77,000,385.00	Bulacan	LUCKY R'S PHARMACY AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	B-217 L-2 Sta. Cruz V, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	76,968,472.50	November 2, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
19	GOODS-103122-138	VARIOUS SPORTING GOODS FOR DONATION	25,291,180.00	Bulacan	A.L MUSIC STORE AND SPORTS SHOP	Guiguinto, Bulacan	25,277,278.00	November 2, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT

20	GOODS-103122-139	12 UNITS MULTI PURPOSE VEHICLE A/T AND 1 UNIT SERVICE VEHICLE A/T	16,718,000.00	Bulacan	TOYOTA FAIRVIEW, INC	Mindanao Avenue, Belfast, Greater Largo, Quezon City	16,342,100.00	November 2, 2022	60CD
21	GOODS-103122-140	3 UNITS FB TYPE VAN DUAL A/C	3,282,000.00	Bulacan	GLOBAL EXCELLENCE MOTORS INC	Taguig City	3,270,000.00	November 2, 2022	60CD
22	GOODS-103122-141	SUPPLIES AND CONSUMABLES FOR THE USE OF BMC-MOLECULAR LABORATORY COVID-19 TESTING	2,500,000.00	Bulacan	STA. ANA HEALTH CARE PLUS CORPORATION	10 Bellington St., Suburbia North, Maimpis San. Fernando City, Pampanga	2,496,795.00	November 2, 2022	10CD
23	GOODS-112322-142	SUPPLY FOR THE REPAIR OF VARIOUS ROADS IN BULACAN – A3	4,980,000.00	Bulacan	M.S DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,976,200.00	November 23, 2022	30CD
24	GOODS-112322-143	SUPPLY FOR THE REPAIR OF VARIOUS ROADS IN BULACAN – B3	4,999,884.00	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	4,995,000.00	November 23, 2022	30CD
25	GOODS-112322-145	CHRISTMAS HAM (1KG) FOR DISTRIBUTION	2,800,000.00	Bulacan	JIVI GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Brgy Muzon, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	2,760,000.00	November 23, 2022	7CD
26	GOODS-112322-146	IMPLEMENTATION OF PEST CONTROL TREATMENT IN PUBLIC ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS IN SDO BULACAN (BATCH 1)	19,907,372.85	Bulacan	GEPESTCON CO.	23-I Sct. Ybardolaza cor. Sct, Fuentebella Brgy. Sacred Heart, Quezon City	19,690,988.36	November 23, 2022	120CD
27	GOODS-122022-147	1 UNIT RESCUE BOAT AND VARIOUS EQUIPMENT FOR THE USE OF PDRRMO	1,811,670.00	Bulacan	A-DINE TRADING	Blk. 7&8 Suburban Drive, Suburbia North P2, Malpitic, San Fernando City, Pampanga	1,810,646.00	December 20, 2022	60CD
28	GOODS-122022-148	VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR BOARD MEMBER OFFICES	13,785,182.50	Bulacan	MVDC TRADING AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	0089 Malusak, Sta. Ana, Bulakan, Bulacan	13,725,112.50	December 20, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
29	GOODS-122022-149	VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND CONSUMABLES FOR BULACAN MOLECULAR LABORATORY COVID 19 TESTING	25,000,087.90	Bulacan	STA. ANA HEALTHCARE PLUS CORPORATION	San Fernando City, Pampanga	24,974,340.00	December 20, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
30	GOODS-122022-150	PURCHASE OF WASTE DECOMPOSITION MACHINE	17,000,000.00	Bulacan	K-9 EXPONENT TRADING	#36 Purok 3, Mabini St.,Barangay Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	16,830,000.00	December 20, 2022	60CD

31	GOODS-122022-151	VARIOUS CALAMITY MEDICINE FOR DISTRIBUTION	1,499,957.50	Bulacan	SANVEN MEDICAL ENTERPRISES INC	Malpitic, BLK. 22 Lot 10, Nevada St. Suburbia North Phase 2, San Fernando, Pampanga	1,498,880.75	December 20, 2022	10CD
32	GOODS-122022-152	VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND REAGENTS FOR BULACAN PROVINCIAL BLOOD CENTER	6,749,239.00	Bulacan	STA. ANA ENTERPRISES	10 Bellington St., Suburbia North, Maimpis San. Fernando City, Pampanga	6,739,626.00	December 20, 2022	10CD
33	GOODS-122022-001	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	183,624,858.75	Bulacan	GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS	37 J.P. Rizal, Poblacion Sta. Maria, Bulacan	183,524,378.25	December 20, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
34	GOODS-122022-002	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR PGB PHARMACY	35,000,710.50	Bulacan	GEMALIFE TRADING	241 P. Tuazon Blvd. Brgy. Socorro, Cubao, Quezon City	34,921,030.50	December 20, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
35	GOODS-122022-003	PURCHASE OF MEDICAL OXYGEN FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	49,300,000.00	Bulacan	D. LIBUNAO GAS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION	Gapan City, Nueva Ecija	49,300,000.00	December 20, 2022	1 YEAR
36	GOODS-122022-004	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	81,925,357.00	Bulacan	LUCKY R'S PHARMACY AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	B-217 L-2 Sta. Cruz V, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	81,823,377.00	December 20, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
37	GOODS-122022-005	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS LABORATORY SUPPLIES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	55,172,715.00	Bulacan	BIOCHEM SCIENTIFIC DIAGNOSTIC SUPPLY	Malamig, Bustos, Bulacan	55,170,395.50	December 20, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
38	SVCS-122022-006	HAULING, TREATMENT, AND DISPOSAL OF INFECTIOUS AND COVID 19 WASTE FOR THE YEAR 2023	15,350,000.00	Bulacan	CLEANWAY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SOLUTION INC	94 Scout Rallos, Bgy. Sacred Heart, Kamuning, Quezon City, Philippines 110	15,350,000.00	December 20, 2022	1 YEAR
39	SVCS-122022-007	HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULAR WASTE FOR THE YEAR 2023	3,700,000.00	Bulacan	METRO CLARK WASTE MANAGEMENT	Subzone D, Clark Special Economic Zone	3,699,997.50	December 20, 2022	1 YEAR
40	GOODS-122022-008	PURCHASE OF COMMERCIAL RICE FOR DISTRIBUTION	6,749,600.00	Bulacan	KRESA NIRIIS TRADING	288 Sta. Rita, Guiguinto, Bulacan	6,746,532.00	December 20, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT

41	SVCS-122022-009	SUBSISTENCE OF PROVINCIAL JAIL INMATES FOR THE YEAR 2023	50,000,000.00	Bulacan	KWEKPL CATERING SERVICES	Malolos City, Bulacan	49,264,050.00	December 20, 2022	1 YEAR
42	SVCS-122022-010	JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR BMC AND BPC CAMPUSES FOR THE YEAR 2023	60,000,000.00	Bulacan	SWARM RESOURCES CORPORATION	#78 Krus na Bituin, Bungahan, Malolos City, Bulacan	59,587,877.16	December 20, 2022	JANUARY-NOVEMBER
43	GOODS-122022-011	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR COUNTRYSIDE PROJECTS	99,750,000.00	Bulacan	F. BULABOG ENTERPRISE	Saluysoy, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	99,456,400.00	December 20, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
44	GOODS-122022-012	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR BEAUTIFICATION PROJECTS	100,583,000.00	Bulacan	MSIA GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Balagtas, Bulacan	100,488,600.00	December 20, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
45	GOODS-122022-013	STOCKPILING OF RELIEF GOODS	14,999,950.00	Bulacan	KRESA NIRIIS TRADING	288 Sta. Rita, Guiguinto, Bulacan	14,978,521.50	December 20, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
46	SVCS-122022-014	SUBSISTENCE OF TANGLAW PAG-ASA JUVENILE DELINQUENT FOR THE YEAR 2023	2,190,000.00	Bulacan	CLEMENTINO FOOD SERVICES	Brgy. Parulan, Plaridel, Bulacan	2,175,400.00	December 20, 2022	1 YEAR
47	GOODS-122022-015	SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR GOVERNOR'S OFFICE	50,002,500.00	Bulacan	CANOGA ENTERPRISE	Room 201 FCC Bldg., 119 Rada st., Legaspi Village Makati	49,964,021.00	December 20, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
48	GOODS-122022-016	VARIOUS JANITORIAL SUPPLIES	3,375,000.00	Bulacan	AINU-ANYA CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	Brgy New Zaniga, Mandaluyong City	3,310,540.00	December 20, 2022	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT
49	GOODS-122022-017	ISOLATION GOWN AND N95 MASK FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER	20,752,500.00	Bulacan	SYNAPSE TRADING	B6 L6 Phase F Francisco Homes - Narra SJDM Bulacan	20,744,250.00	December 20, 2022	10CD
50	GOODS-122022-018	1 LOT OF IOPAMIDOL 612/ML 50ML AND 100ML FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER	35,107,200.00	Bulacan	SYNAPSE TRADING	B6 L6 Phase F Francisco Homes - Narra SJDM Bulacan	35,104,500.00	December 20, 2022	10CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

CARINA M. ESPIRITU
BAC Secretariat Head

ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT
Province of Bulacan
4th Quarter, CY 2022

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
no bidding conducted as of the period.									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

CARINA M. ESPIRITU
BAC Secretariat Head

ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO
BAC Chairperson